PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stanley E. Woodard	09/28/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

IIName.	United States of America as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration	
Street Address:	300 E. Street SW	
City:	washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20546-0001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11864012

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)864-9190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 757-864-3226

Email: Elaine.C.McMahon@nasa.gov

Correspondent Name: Robin W. Edwards

Address Line 1: NASA Langley Research Center

Address Line 2: Mail Stop 141

Address Line 4: Hampton, VIRGINIA 23681-2199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LAR 17444-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robin W. Edwards

Total Attachments: 1

source=L0052064#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019896 FRAME: 0325

500365228

H \$40.00



Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

ime of invention.	Wireless Lamper	Detection Sensor and Sensing Sy	'stem				
Inventor(s):	Stanley E. Woodard and Bryant D. Taylor						
NASA Case No.:	LAR-17444-1	Application No.*:	Filing Da	te*:			
		nent and Agreement are the under is represented by the Administrate					
WHEREAS, the ma	king of this Assignn	nent and Agreement is in accorda	nce with 37 CFR Part (501; and			
WHEREAS, the unc States Patent on the		s) has (have) executed, on the da ention.	te(s) indicated below, a	n application for United			
 Assign to the America, its territoric 	Government my (o es and possessions	f employment by the Government our) full and exclusive right in and s, and my (our) entire right, title ar I application(s) and any patent(s)	to said invention within nd interest in and to said	the United States of dapplication, and any			
accordance with 37 amended. If the Gov country, in accordar nonexclusive, irrevo	CFR 501.9(d), incluvernment chooses rance with 37 CFR 50 cable, royalty-free li	nt my (our) full and exclusive foreing ading rights of priority under the Interest to file an application in any for 1.9(d), and such rights will be sublicense in the invention with powern will appear, where practicable, in	iternational Convention eign country, I (we) ma ject to the reservation to to grant licenses for al	of Paris (1883), as y request rights in that to the Government of a Il governmental			
	c) to cooperate in a	vernment, (a) to execute any doct iny manner with the Government i and Agreement.					
above When required	Wardord	eys of record in the application to $9/28/$	/ Zao]	number and filing date			
(Signature of Inventor,		(Date Assignme	,	Application Executed)			
Stanley E. Woodard (Inventor's Typed Nan		P.O. Box 7976, Hamp (Mailing Address - Includi					
(Signature of Inventor)	}	(Date Assignme	ent Executed) (Date	Application Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Nam	ле)	(Mailing Address - Includi	ng Country)				
(Signature of Inventor)		(Date Assignme	ent Executed) (Date	Application Executed)			
(Inventor's Typed Nam	ne)	(Mailing Address - Includi	(Mailing Address - Including Country)				

NASA FORM 430 DEC 2000 PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE.

RECORDED: 09/28/2007

PATENT REEL: 019896 FRAME: 0326